

ITEM NO.4 Court 12 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2538-2540/2020

MANJAY PRAKASH SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.52968/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52966/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.52969/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.52965/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 10391/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.53859/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53857/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.53865/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.53855/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.53858/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 10443/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.52983/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52981/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.52979/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.52980/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2555-2556/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.53941/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53940/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.53943/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.53939/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 1000/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.42498/2021-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.42493/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Nivesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Taneja, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Talwar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Joel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the appellant, list after two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master