

ITEM NO.805

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2538-2540/2020

MANJAY PRAKASH SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing spare copies in instant appeals are to be listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4645-4647/2021 (XVII)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 112310/2021)

Date : 28-09-2021 These appeals were mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Joel, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS