

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 2538-2540/2020

MANJAY PRAKASH SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 118644/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

WITH

C.A. No. 4645-4647/2021 (XVII)

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 118567/2021  
 IA No. 118567/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)  
 C.A. No. 2555-2556/2020 (XVII)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 117398/2021  
 IA No. 117398/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)  
 C.A. No. 4648-4649/2021 (XVII)

FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 117405/2021  
 IA No. 117405/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)  
 C.A. No. 1000/2021 (XVII)

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 118887/2021  
 IA No. 118887/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 30-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
 Mr. Arvind Lakhawat, Adv.  
 Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.  
 Mr. Nivesh Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Amit Srivastava, Adv.  
 Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, SR. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, SR. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawalal, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Vohra, Adv.  
Mr. M. Thangathurai, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Joel, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishvanathan, SR. Adv.  
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR  
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Vora, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By consent of the learned counsel for the parties, list on  
19.01.2022.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER