

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2538-2540/2020

MANJAY PRAKASH SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2555-2556/2020 (XVII)

(IA FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA
117398/2021)

Date : 02-01-2023 These appeals were Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Parties

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, let these matters be not deleted
from the notified date, i.e. 30th January, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

