

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2538-2540/2020

MANJAY PRAKASH SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.118644/2021 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No.52966/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.52969/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.73972/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No.52968/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.52965/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.73968/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No.4645-4647/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.118567/2021 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No.53857/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.70076/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 51592/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.53865/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 53859/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 53858/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.132909/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No.2555-2556/2020 (XVII)

(IA No.117398/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

C.A. No.4648-4649/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.117405/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT, IA No. 52981/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.52983/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 52980/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 18820/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No.138013/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No.1000/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.118887/2021 - ADDITION/DELETION/MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No.42498/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES, IA No.42493/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.55038/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Lakhawat, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Vohra, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar S, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Nankani, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Vora, Adv.  
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Alina Merin Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Mansi Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Verma, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Joel, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.  
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.  
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR  
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR  
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR  
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow i.e., 25.04.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

