

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2538-2540/2020

MANJAY PRAKASH SHAH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[I.A. NO. 316131/2025 IN C.A.NO(S). 2538-2540/2020; I.A. NO. 316546/2025 IN C.A.NO(S). 4645-4647/2021; I.A. NO. 315978/2025 IN C.A.NO(S). 4648-4649/2021; I.A. NO. 316068/2025 IN C.A. NOS. 2555-2556/2020; I.A. NO. 316307/2025 IN C.A. NO. 1000/2021 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 316131/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

WITH

C.A. No. 4645-4647/2021 (XVII-B)

FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 316546/2025

IA No. 316546/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

C.A. No. 4648-4649/2021 (XVII-B)

FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 315978/2025

IA No. 315978/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

C.A. No. 2555-2556/2020 (XVII-B)

IA

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 316068/2025

IA No. 316068/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

C.A. No. 1000/2021 (XVII-B)

FOR

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 316307/2025

IA No. 316307/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date : 11-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.m. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Rajshree Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay,, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Joel, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. A K Kaul, Adv.
Dr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay,, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sengupta, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shagufa Salim, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the learned Solicitor General is
unwell.

Hence, list on 17.03.2026 at 02:00 PM.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)